
Section 75.160  Female Cattle  18 Months and Over  

Female cattle 18 months of age and over, for feeding or grazing purposes only, may enter Illinois if they are accompanied by an official interstate health certificate showing: 

a)	Negative brucellosis blood test conducted at a state or Federal Laboratory within 30 days prior to entry; or 

b)	The animals to be under 24 months of age for beef breeds and under 20 months of age for dairy breeds and officially calfhood vaccinated against brucellosis; or 

c)	Originated from a Brucellosis Class Free State, area, or country or a certified brucellosis-free herd. 
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